
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4041
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
ARRESTED NAXALITES
Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of naxalites of the banned Communist Party of India (Maoist) arrested for their involvement in naxal attacks in Uttar Pradesh during the last one year; and

(b) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): 35 naxalites were arrested in Uttar Pradesh during 2009. The registration of criminal cases, their investigation and prosecution is a continuous process and dealt by the state.
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